
Washington Col. (10-12,0-10 Centennial) -vs- Swarthmore (13-9,7-3 Centennial)
02/11/26 at Tarble Pavillion, Swarthmore, PA

 
 

 
 
Washington Col. 69

Swarthmore 87

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Tarble Pavillion, Swarthmore, PA
Referees: Greg Cecere, Gordon Bentley, Vasili Rousseas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Col. 30 39 69
Swarthmore 47 40 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Woodland,Ty * 24 3-10 1-4 4-6 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 11
24 Portnoy,Max * 29 3-8 2-3 1-4 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 2 9
02 Harris,Jaedon * 25 4-13 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 4 9
44 Nalty,Jon * 22 3-9 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 2 9
15 Bland,Davis * 23 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
03 Snead,DJay 11 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12
00 Costello,Ben 14 2-4 0-0 4-5 2-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 8
11 New Jr.,Kevin 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
04 Carr Jr.,David 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 2 3
23 Becker,Jacob 20 1-6 0-4 0-2 1-5 6 0 1 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 7-23 16-25 7-24 31 15 8 6 3 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 3-14   21.43 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 23-62   37.1 % 7-23   30.4 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jimenez,Zander * 26 8-13 4-7 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 20
05 Paquette,Eddie * 25 5-8 2-4 0-0 4-4 8 4 3 2 0 1 12
31 Burger,Devin * 24 4-7 2-4 1-2 2-13 15 2 3 4 1 0 11
35 Aurelien,Caleb * 22 2-8 0-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 4
02 Coleman,Nyle * 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 1 0 0 3
20 Kageyama,Brady 16 2-3 1-2 5-5 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 10
12 Hanson,Cal 12 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 9
44 Park,Andrew 10 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
14 Greaves,Dominic 2 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Chu,Ryan 11 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Stump,Jonathan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
34 Maloney,Matthew 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Guevara,Jack 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
04 Gyan Jr.,Kobi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Agoyo,Quaye 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Luckie,Isaiah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Scott,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
40 Weiss,Aaron 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Wright-Muller,Isaac 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-69 15-41 6-10 15-36 51 19 26 14 1 3 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00 % 7-18   38.89 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 8-23   34.78 % 0-3   0.00 %
Total 33-69   47.8 % 15-41   36.6 % 6-10   60.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Swarthmore
19:35 MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V 2

19:11 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 19:11
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
18:58 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NYLE

REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS --
MISS JUMPER by NALTY,JON 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
FOUL  by NALTY,JON 18:22

18:11 2-2 GOOD DUNK by BURGER,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AURELIEN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 18:02 4-2 V 2
17:43 MISS 3PTR by BURGER,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
17:32 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NYLE

STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 17:32
GOOD 3PTR by WOODLAND,TY(fastbreak) 17:25 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --

17:05 TURNOVER  by AURELIEN,CALEB
16:49 FOUL  by AURELIEN,CALEB

MISS FT by NALTY,JON 16:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:49 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
16:49 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
16:49 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
16:49 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
16:49 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
16:49 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
16:49 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
16:49 SUB IN by CHU,RYAN
16:49 SUB IN by MALONEY,MATTHEW
16:49 SUB IN by STUMP,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 16:49
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 16:49
GOOD FT by NALTY,JON 16:49 8-2 V 6

16:30 MISS JUMPER by STUMP,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,MATTHEW
15:45 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STUMP,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSON,CAL
MISS 3PTR by WOODLAND,TY 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CHU,RYAN
15:16 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,CAL

-- ASSIST  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
15:01 FOUL  by STUMP,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by NALTY,JON 15:01 9-7 V 2
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 15:01
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 15:01
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 15:01
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 15:01
SUB IN by NEW JR.,KEVIN 15:01
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 15:01
GOOD FT by NALTY,JON 15:01 10-7 V 3
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 15:01



SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 15:01
14:53 MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by MALONEY,MATTHEW
14:38 MISS 3PTR by CHU,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:36 FOUL  by MALONEY,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KAGEYAMA,BRADY

14:11 TURNOVER  by MALONEY,MATTHEW
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 14:11
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:06 12-7 V 5

13:50 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CHU,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by MALONEY,MATTHEW

13:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:44 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
13:44 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
13:44 SUB OUT by CHU,RYAN
13:44 SUB OUT by MALONEY,MATTHEW
13:44 SUB OUT by STUMP,JONATHAN
13:44 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NYLE
13:44 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
13:44 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
13:44 SUB IN by BURGER,DEVIN
13:44 SUB IN by AURELIEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 13:44
SUB IN by SNEAD,DJAY 13:44
GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,DJAY(in the paint) 13:36 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by BECKER,JACOB --

13:18 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,EDDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURGER,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN

FOUL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 12:59
SUB OUT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 12:59
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 12:59
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 12:59
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 12:59

12:48 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:47 FOUL  by BURGER,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SNEAD,DJAY 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by AURELIEN,CALEB
12:18 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,DJAY --
12:01 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
12:01 SUB IN by PARK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 12:01
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 12:01
SUB OUT by SNEAD,DJAY 12:01
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 12:01
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 12:01
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 12:01
MISS JUMPER by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
FOUL  by NALTY,JON 11:41

11:29 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by BURGER,DEVIN
FOUL  by NALTY,JON 11:09
TURNOVER  by NALTY,JON 11:09
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 11:09
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 11:09

10:54 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,ANDREW(in the paint)
10:43 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:43
10:43 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
10:43 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
10:43 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
10:43 SUB IN by CHU,RYAN

SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 10:43
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 10:43
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,DAVIS 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
10:13 MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,EDDIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BLAND,DAVIS 10:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:08 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by CHU,RYAN

09:56 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARK,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by BLAND,DAVIS 09:38
09:38 STEAL  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
09:38 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
09:38 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
09:38 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
09:38 SUB IN by MALONEY,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 09:38
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 09:38
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 09:38
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 09:38
SUB IN by SNEAD,DJAY 09:38
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 09:38
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 09:30

09:29 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(fastbreak)
09:29 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(fastbreak)
09:29 SUB OUT by CHU,RYAN
09:29 SUB OUT by PARK,ANDREW
09:29 SUB IN by AURELIEN,CALEB
09:29 SUB IN by STUMP,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 09:29
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 09:29

09:29 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
09:07 TURNOVER  by MALONEY,MATTHEW

STEAL  by PORTNOY,MAX 09:07
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 09:00
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 08:55 16-21 H 5

08:55 FOUL  by STUMP,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,BEN 08:55 17-21 H 4

08:39 17-24 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,CAL
-- ASSIST  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by SNEAD,DJAY 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SNEAD,DJAY 08:23
SUB IN by NEW JR.,KEVIN 08:23

08:01 MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by AURELIEN,CALEB
FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 07:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
07:28 SUB OUT by MALONEY,MATTHEW
07:28 SUB OUT by STUMP,JONATHAN



07:28 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
07:28 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
07:28 SUB IN by BURGER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 07:28
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 07:28
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 07:28
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 07:28

07:28 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(fastbreak)
07:28 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY(fastbreak)
07:28 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
07:28 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NYLE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE

06:59 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by PORTNOY,MAX --
TURNOVER  by PORTNOY,MAX 06:38

06:25 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURGER,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by PORTNOY,MAX 06:11 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --

05:55 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BURGER,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,ZANDER

SUB OUT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 05:42
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 05:42
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 05:42
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 05:42
MISS LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
04:59 TURNOVER  by BURGER,DEVIN

STEAL  by NALTY,JON 04:59
MISS 3PTR by WOODLAND,TY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AURELIEN,CALEB
04:28 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
04:20 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)
04:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:19 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
04:19 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
04:19 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
04:19 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
04:19 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
04:19 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
04:19 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
04:19 SUB IN by CHU,RYAN
04:19 SUB IN by MALONEY,MATTHEW
04:19 SUB IN by PARK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 04:19
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 04:19
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 04:19
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 03:58 22-33 H 11

03:39 MISS LAYUP by PARK,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTNOY,MAX --

03:28 FOUL  by MALONEY,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,BEN 03:28 23-33 H 10

03:28 SUB OUT by MALONEY,MATTHEW



03:28 SUB IN by GUEVARA,JACK
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,BEN 03:28 24-33 H 9

03:09 24-36 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PARK,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by GUEVARA,JACK

MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,ANDREW

02:31 TURNOVER  by GUEVARA,JACK
02:31 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
02:31 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
02:31 SUB OUT by GUEVARA,JACK
02:31 SUB OUT by CHU,RYAN
02:31 SUB OUT by PARK,ANDREW
02:31 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NYLE
02:31 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
02:31 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
02:31 SUB IN by BURGER,DEVIN
02:31 SUB IN by AURELIEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 02:31
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 02:31
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 02:31
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 02:31
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 02:21

02:21 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by BURGER,DEVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 02:21
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by BURGER,DEVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --

02:03 FOUL  by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
GOOD FT by WOODLAND,TY 02:03 25-37 H 12
GOOD FT by WOODLAND,TY 02:03 26-37 H 11

01:44 26-39 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by AURELIEN,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by BURGER,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 01:32 29-39 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:10

01:09 29-42 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NYLE

TURNOVER  by CARR JR.,DAVID 00:59
00:46 29-45 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NYLE
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 00:24
REBOUND OFF by PORTNOY,MAX --

00:22 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
GOOD FT by PORTNOY,MAX 00:22 30-45 H 15
MISS FT by PORTNOY,MAX 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
00:00 30-47 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Swarthmore
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 20:00
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 20:00
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 19:49
REBOUND OFF by PORTNOY,MAX --
GOOD JUMPER by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 19:41 32-47 H 15



19:33 MISS 3PTR by BURGER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

19:13 FOUL  by AURELIEN,CALEB
MISS FT by WOODLAND,TY 19:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODLAND,TY 19:13 33-47 H 14

18:50 33-49 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PAQUETTE,EDDIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PORTNOY,MAX 18:42 36-49 H 13
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --

18:23 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
BLOCK  by PORTNOY,MAX 18:23
REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
MISS JUMPER by NALTY,JON 18:11

18:11 BLOCK  by BURGER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by NALTY,JON --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
17:42 TURNOVER  by BURGER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 17:42
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 17:42
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 17:42
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 17:42
MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
17:09 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by NALTY,JON 16:50

16:50 STEAL  by AURELIEN,CALEB
16:41 TURNOVER  by BURGER,DEVIN

STEAL  by NALTY,JON 16:41
MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
16:29 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by AURELIEN,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
16:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:28 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
16:28 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
16:28 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
16:28 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
16:28 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
16:28 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
16:28 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
16:28 SUB IN by CHU,RYAN
16:28 SUB IN by MALONEY,MATTHEW
16:28 SUB IN by STUMP,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 16:28
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 16:28
MISS 3PTR by PORTNOY,MAX 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:57 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,CAL

REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
MISS JUMPER by PORTNOY,MAX 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STUMP,JONATHAN
15:23 TURNOVER  by HANSON,CAL

STEAL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 15:23
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,MATTHEW
15:09 36-54 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,CAL

-- ASSIST  by MALONEY,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by NALTY,JON 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STUMP,JONATHAN
14:26 MISS 3PTR by CHU,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 14:07

14:07 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
14:07 SUB OUT by CHU,RYAN
14:07 SUB IN by GUEVARA,JACK
14:07 SUB IN by PARK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 14:07
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 14:07
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 14:07
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 14:07
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 14:07
SUB IN by SNEAD,DJAY 14:07
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 14:07
SUB IN by NEW JR.,KEVIN 14:07

13:56 TURNOVER  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 13:56

13:52 FOUL  by GUEVARA,JACK
13:51 FOUL  by GUEVARA,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 13:37 39-54 H 15
ASSIST  by WOODLAND,TY --
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 13:24

13:24 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
13:24 SUB OUT by GUEVARA,JACK
13:24 SUB OUT by MALONEY,MATTHEW
13:24 SUB OUT by STUMP,JONATHAN
13:24 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NYLE
13:24 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
13:24 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
13:24 SUB IN by BURGER,DEVIN
13:03 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,EDDIE(in the paint)
12:58 FOUL  by BURGER,DEVIN

GOOD FT by WOODLAND,TY(fastbreak) 12:57 40-56 H 16
MISS FT by WOODLAND,TY(fastbreak) 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 12:54

12:37 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NYLE

MISS LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,ZANDER

FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 11:52
SUB OUT by SNEAD,DJAY 11:52
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 11:52
SUB OUT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 11:52
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 11:52
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 11:52
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 11:52

11:39 MISS LAYUP by PARK,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 11:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
11:20 40-61 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NYLE
GOOD LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 11:00 42-61 H 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:59
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 10:59
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 10:59
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 10:59
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 10:59

10:38 42-64 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
-- ASSIST  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE



GOOD JUMPER by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 10:20 44-64 H 20
09:54 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER

-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
09:47 TURNOVER  by BURGER,DEVIN

STEAL  by PORTNOY,MAX 09:47
09:38 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
09:38 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
09:38 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
09:38 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
09:38 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
09:38 SUB OUT by PARK,ANDREW
09:38 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
09:38 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
09:38 SUB IN by CHU,RYAN
09:38 SUB IN by MALONEY,MATTHEW
09:38 SUB IN by STUMP,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS 09:32 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by PORTNOY,MAX --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by MALONEY,MATTHEW

08:55 MISS 3PTR by CHU,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --

08:45 FOUL  by STUMP,JONATHAN
MISS FT by BECKER,JACOB 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:45 SUB OUT by STUMP,JONATHAN
08:45 SUB IN by AURELIEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 08:45
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 08:45
MISS FT by BECKER,JACOB 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,CAL
08:26 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,CAL

REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 08:09 48-64 H 16

07:36 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,CAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAEDON --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 07:25 50-64 H 14

07:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:23 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
07:23 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
07:23 SUB OUT by CHU,RYAN
07:23 SUB OUT by MALONEY,MATTHEW
07:23 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NYLE
07:23 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
07:23 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
07:23 SUB IN by BURGER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 07:23
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 07:23

07:06 50-66 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURGER,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 06:54 52-66 H 14
06:45 52-69 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,NYLE

-- ASSIST  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
MISS LAYUP by CARR JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,JACOB --
GOOD TIPIN by BECKER,JACOB(in the paint) 06:27 54-69 H 15

06:11 54-72 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NYLE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN

05:40 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
STEAL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 05:40



MISS LAYUP by CARR JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:34 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NYLE
05:34 SUB IN by KAGEYAMA,BRADY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 05:34
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 05:34
SUB IN by SNEAD,DJAY 05:34
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 05:34
MISS JUMPER by WOODLAND,TY 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
05:04 MISS 3PTR by AURELIEN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGER,DEVIN
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 05:02
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 05:02
SUB IN by NEW JR.,KEVIN 05:02

04:58 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by PORTNOY,MAX --

04:49 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
MISS FT by PORTNOY,MAX 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PORTNOY,MAX 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by AURELIEN,CALEB
04:33 54-75 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by KAGEYAMA,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by AURELIEN,CALEB
TURNOVER  by NALTY,JON 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
04:11 54-78 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PAQUETTE,EDDIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:07 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
04:07 SUB IN by PARK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 04:07
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 04:07
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 04:07
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 04:07
GOOD LAYUP by NEW JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 03:50 56-78 H 22

03:42 MISS 3PTR by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGER,DEVIN

03:38 MISS LAYUP by BURGER,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,DJAY --
MISS 3PTR by WOODLAND,TY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN
03:08 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ZANDER

-- REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
03:03 56-80 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ZANDER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGER,DEVIN

02:45 56-82 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAGEYAMA,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by SNEAD,DJAY 02:26 58-82 H 24
02:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:24 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,EDDIE
02:24 SUB OUT by KAGEYAMA,BRADY
02:24 SUB OUT by BURGER,DEVIN
02:24 SUB OUT by PARK,ANDREW
02:24 SUB IN by HANSON,CAL
02:24 SUB IN by GUEVARA,JACK
02:24 SUB IN by AURELIEN,CALEB
02:24 SUB IN by STUMP,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 02:24
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 02:24
SUB OUT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 02:24



SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 02:24
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 02:24
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 02:24

02:10 MISS 3PTR by GUEVARA,JACK
REBOUND DEF by CARR JR.,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by SNEAD,DJAY 02:01 61-82 H 21
ASSIST  by CARR JR.,DAVID --
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ZANDER
01:46 SUB OUT by HANSON,CAL
01:46 SUB OUT by AURELIEN,CALEB
01:46 SUB OUT by STUMP,JONATHAN
01:46 SUB IN by GYAN JR.,KOBI
01:46 SUB IN by AGOYO,QUAYE
01:46 SUB IN by GREAVES,DOMINIC
01:46 SUB IN by LUCKIE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 01:46
SUB IN by NEW JR.,KEVIN 01:46

01:40 MISS 3PTR by GUEVARA,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by AGOYO,QUAYE

FOUL  by SNEAD,DJAY 01:38
01:38 MISS FT by AGOYO,QUAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 MISS FT by AGOYO,QUAYE

-- REBOUND OFF by GYAN JR.,KOBI
01:34 61-84 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GREAVES,DOMINIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GYAN JR.,KOBI
GOOD 3PTR by SNEAD,DJAY 01:17 64-84 H 20
ASSIST  by COSTELLO,BEN --

01:03 MISS LAYUP by LUCKIE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BECKER,JACOB 01:03

-- REBOUND OFF by GUEVARA,JACK
00:54 64-87 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GREAVES,DOMINIC

-- ASSIST  by AGOYO,QUAYE
00:36 FOUL  by LUCKIE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 00:36 65-87 H 22
00:36 SUB OUT by GUEVARA,JACK
00:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,JACKSON

GOOD FT by NEW JR.,KEVIN 00:36 66-87 H 21
00:35 TURNOVER  by AGOYO,QUAYE
00:31 FOUL  by SCOTT,JACKSON

GOOD FT by SNEAD,DJAY(fastbreak) 00:31 67-87 H 20
GOOD FT by SNEAD,DJAY(fastbreak) 00:31 68-87 H 19
FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by GREAVES,DOMINIC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by BECKER,JACOB(in the paint) 00:15
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,BEN --

00:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,JACKSON
MISS FT by COSTELLO,BEN 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:14 SUB OUT by GYAN JR.,KOBI
00:14 SUB OUT by LUCKIE,ISAIAH
00:14 SUB IN by WEISS,AARON
00:14 SUB IN by WRIGHT-MULLER,ISAAC

GOOD FT by COSTELLO,BEN 00:14 69-87 H 18


